



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 10:30 AM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E4U91-R0
District: District 4
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, PALM BEACH
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS
Project(s): 44088227201 (*)
Contract Desc: PALM BEACH I-95 LANDSCAPE AREAS MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$367,158.28	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$521,611.00	142.07%
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$775,069.72	211.10%
4	AERO GROUNDTEK, LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$897,138.36	244.35%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,118,125.68	304.54%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 11/24/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 12/01/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U91-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44088227201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH I-95 LANDSCAPE AREAS MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of performing landscape related activities to maintain landscape sites on the State roadway system within Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$600,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID: Experience in Landscaping. Work experience form 850-070-09 must be submitted with the bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		4,541.000 EA	31.00000	140,771.00	20.00000	90,820.00	10.00000	45,410.00
0010 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		2,110.000 EA	31.00000	65,410.00	34.00000	71,740.00	25.00000	52,750.00
0015 0580 9 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	490.00000	1,960.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0020 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		220.200 AC	35.00000	7,707.00	22.00000	4,844.40	75.00000	16,515.00
0025 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		309.180 AC	100.00000	30,918.00	122.00000	37,719.96	125.00000	38,647.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0030 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		61.440 AC	35.00000	2,150.40	88.00000	5,406.72	120.00000	7,372.80
0035 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		442.320 AC	35.00000	15,481.20	88.00000	38,924.16	100.00000	44,232.00
0040 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		1,028.040 AC	5.00000	5,140.20	14.00000	14,392.56	15.00000	15,420.60
0045 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		2,654.000 SY	0.01000	26.54	2.75000	7,298.50	2.00000	5,308.00
0050 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		54,685.500 SY	0.01000	546.86	1.20000	65,622.60	1.00000	54,685.50
0055 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		4,077,854.000 SF	0.01000	40,778.54	0.00700	28,544.98	0.05000	203,892.70
0060 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		33,300.000 SY	0.50000	16,650.00	3.90000	129,870.00	5.00000	166,500.00
0065 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		4,077,854.000 SF	0.01000	40,778.54	0.00600	24,467.12	0.03000	122,335.62



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0001 LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
Section Totals:				\$367,158.28		\$521,611.00		\$775,069.72
Contract Grand Totals:				\$367,158.28		\$521,611.00		775,069.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AERO GROUNDTEK, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 0580 8 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		4,541.000 EA	34.00000	154,394.00	20.00000	90,820.00		
0010 0580 8 2 LANDSCAPE- PALM PRUNING/TRIMMING, MANUAL, 14' AND GEATER OF CLEAR TRUNK		2,110.000 EA	64.00000	135,040.00	25.00000	52,750.00		
0015 0580 9 1 LANDSCAPE- PALM, COMPLETE REMOVAL, LESS THAN 14' OF CLEAR TRUNK		4.000 EA	1,400.00000	5,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00		
0020 E104 4 1 MOWING (REGULAR/LARGE MACHINE)		220.200 AC	35.00000	7,707.00	300.00000	66,060.00		
0025 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		309.180 AC	115.00000	35,555.70	350.00000	108,213.00		
0030 E104 4 3 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		61.440 AC	75.00000	4,608.00	350.00000	21,504.00		
0035 E104 4 4 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		442.320 AC	75.00000	33,174.00	300.00000	132,696.00		
0040 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		1,028.040 AC	29.00000	29,813.16	60.00000	61,682.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E4U91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AERO GROUNDTEK, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0045 E570 6 1 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR TREES		2,654.000 SY	9.00000	23,886.00	4.00000	10,616.00		
0050 E570 6 2 FERTILIZER, SLOW RELEASE FOR PALMS		54,685.500 SY	3.60000	196,867.80	3.00000	164,056.50		
0055 E580 3 1 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (WEED REMOVAL, MANUAL)		4,077,854.000 SF	0.03000	122,335.62	0.05000	203,892.70		
0060 E580326 4 MULCH WOOD CHIPS		33,300.000 SY	2.00000	66,600.00	3.66000	121,878.00		
0065 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		4,077,854.000 SF	0.02000	81,557.08	0.02000	81,557.08		
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$897,138.36		\$1,118,125.68		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$897,138.36		\$1,118,125.68		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04201106 November 06, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U91-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.